O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S
i15 Lock
Safety locking device
Described product
i15 Lock
Manufacturer
SICK AG
Erwin-Sick-Str. 1

Door monitoring Actuating head
material
Type code Part number
Positive opening
normally closed
contact
Positive opening
normally closed
contact
Normally open
1 2 0 Metal i15-EM0123 Lock 6034028
1 1 Metal i15-EM0133 Lock 6034029
2 0 Plastic i15-EP0123 Lock 6034030
1 1 Plastic i15-EP0133 Lock 6034031
i15 Lock with standby current locking principle
Table 6: Ordering information, i15 Lock with standby current locking principle
Locking device
monitoring
Door monitoring Actuating head
material
Type code Part number
Positive opening
normally closed
contact
Positive opening
normally closed
contact
Normally open
1 2 0 Metal i15-MM0123 Lock 6034024
1 1 Metal i15-MM0133 Lock 6034025
2 0 Plastic i15-MP0123 Lock 6034026
1 1 Plastic i15-MP0133 Lock 6034027
10 ORDERING INFORMATION
24 O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S | i15 Lock 8020548/ZT59ZT59/2019-01-17 | SICK
Subject to change without notice
11 Accessories
11.1 Actuator
Table 7: Actuator
Design Actuation option Characteristic Door radius Type code Part number
Straight Rubber-mounted – ≥ 300 mm iE15-S1 5319975
Angled Rubber-mounted – ≥ 300 mm iE15-A1 5319976
Radial Partially flexible Door hinged on
top or bottom
≥ 200 mm iE15-R1 5319977
Radial Partially flexible Door hinged on
left or right
≥ 200 mm iE15-R2 5319978
11.2 Additional accessories
Table 8: Additional accessories
Designation Type code Part number
Cable gland M20 screw connection 5309164
ACCESSORIES 11
8020548/ZT59ZT59/2019-01-17 | SICK O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S | i15 Lock 25
Subject to change without notice
12 Annex
12.1 Compliance with EU directives
i15 Lock, Sicherheitsschalter
SICK AG, Erwin-Sick-Strasse 1, D-79183 Waldkirch, Germany
You can call up the EU declaration of conformity and the current operating instructions
for the protective device by entering the part number in the search field at
www.sick.com (part number: see the type label entry in the “Ident. no.” field).
Direct link to EU declaration of conformity: www.sick.com/9114371
The undersigned, representing the manufacturer, herewith declares that the product is
in conformity with the provisions of the following EU directive(s) (including all applicable
amendments), and that the standards and/or technical specifications stated in the EU
declaration of conformity have been used as a basis for this.
• MACHINERY DIRECTIVE 2006/42/EC
• ROHS DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU
Waldkirch: 2017-07-22
ppa. Walter Reithofer
Vice President R & D
(GBC Industrial Safety)
authorized for technical documentation
ppa. Birgit Knobloch
Vice President Operations
(GBC Industrial Safety)
12 ANNEX
26 O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S | i15 Lock 8020548/ZT59ZT59/2019-01-17 | SICK
Subject to change without notice
ANNEX 12
8020548/ZT59ZT59/2019-01-17 | SICK O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S | i15 Lock 27
Subject to change without notice
Further locations at www.sick.com
Australia
Phone +61 (3) 9457 0600
 1800 33 48 02 – tollfree
E-Mail sales@sick.com.au
Austria